

MISC.CASE NO.41 OF 2021
C.N.R NO. WBPS01-000153-2021
Before: Shri M.N.Ghosh,Ld.Judge, 2nd Bench and Judge-in-
Charge,5th Bench.

Order No.46
19.05.2023

Ld.P.O has retired on superannuation.

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition dated 03.09.2022 filed by the O.P, W/O if any.

Both parties have filed haziras.

For ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

To 02.09.2023 for hearing of the petition dated 03.09.2022 filed by the O.P, W/O if any.

Judge-in-Charge
(5th Bench)
(J.O.Code No. WB 01229)